

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3118/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2008 in CRLM No. 15977/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that similar petitions are pending before the larger Bench.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, we direct that this petition shall also be listed before the larger Bench along with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No.6638/2009 and batch.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)