

ITEM NO.1(P.H.)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6638/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLM No.
641/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10119 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 10121 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 10120 of 2009
SLP(Crl.)No.7629/2009
SLP(Crl.)No.7579/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 10122 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 10123 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 10237 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1026 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1097 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 12754 of 2009
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 13045 of 2009
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18221 of 2009
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18264 of 2009
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18402 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 13253 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl.) NO. 1615 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1861 of 2009
(With office report)

2

SLP(Crl) NO. 192 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 193 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 194 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 196 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 197 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 198 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 199 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 200 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 203 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 204 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 205 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 206 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 207 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 208 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 210 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2101 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office
report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 211 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2216 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3032 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3035 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3040 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3042 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3044 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3118 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3123 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3475 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4076 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4077 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4125 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 437 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4789 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4802 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4803 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4815 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4882 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4883 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4909 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4933 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4934 of 2009

(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4943 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4956 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5115 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5117 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5118 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5166 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5170 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5173 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5174 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5768 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

4

SLP(Crl) NO. 5842 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 6385 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 6441 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 6442 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 6444 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7630 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7628 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7622 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7623 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7625 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7619 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7621 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and
office report)(for final disposal)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6272 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6310 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6467 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6468 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6485 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6487 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6488 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6637 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6647 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6766 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6767 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6776 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6777 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6783 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6784 of 2009
(With office report)

5

SLP(Crl) NO. 6787 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6913 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6914 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6985 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6986 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7147 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7580 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7581 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7582 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)(for final disposal)
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7631 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7659 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7654 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7656 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7657 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7652 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7655 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7661 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7653 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7651 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7660 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7649 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 7658 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 9330 of 2009
SLP(Crl) NO. 9268 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7974 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8140 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8288 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8290 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8291 of 2009
(With office report)

6

SLP(Crl) NO. 8292 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8293 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8294 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8297 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8298 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8300 of 2009

(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8301 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8302 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 831 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 832 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8392 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8800 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8801 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8802 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8804 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8806 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8807 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9234 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and interim appln.for vacation of stay
or grant of bail and office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9351 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9354 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9355 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9358 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9359 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9364 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9366 of 2009
(With office report)

7

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9367 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9368 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9369 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9370 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9371 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9372 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9373 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9374 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9376 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9377 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9378 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9379 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9380 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9381 of 2009

(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9382 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9383 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9384 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9385 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9386 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9387 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9388 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9389 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9390 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9392 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9393 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

8

Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Mr.Gopal Subramanium,
Sol.Genl.of India(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr.Athouba Khaidem, Adv.
Mr.Harivansh Manab, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.S.Malik, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
 Mr.A.Dasharatha, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Malik, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Vijay K.JIndal, Adv.
Mr.Devesh Kr.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rupender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Rupender Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Shukla,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Shrivastava, Adv.

For Mr.Ajay Pal,Adv.

9

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.B.S.Malik, learned senior counsel for the respondent in SLP(Crl.)No.9268/2008 resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

28.01.2010: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE
Item NO.3(P.H.)

Mr.,B.S.Malik, learned senior counsel for the respondent resumed his arguments at 12.50 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Manoj Swarup,learned counsel for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter Mr.D.P.Singh, learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(Crl.)No.1026/'09 started and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr.P.N.Mishra, learned senior counsel addressed the Court in rejoinder, till the Court rose for the day, and concluded.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within three days.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master